
Bunsne Better TsAron 

No: BUIDCo/.MO. 22RSR...D.. 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Ltd 

Group no. 

1. Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), a infrastructure projects in the state of Bihar, India. 

as listed below 

1 

TENDER NOTICE INVITING PROPOSAL FROM 
CONSULTANT for 

PREPARATION OF DPR OF 24X7 WATER R SUPPLY SYSTEM IN I 
REMAINING AREA AND 

EXTENDED AREA OF DIFFERENT TOWNS IN BIHAR AS LISTED BELOW. 

2 

3. 

Z. BUIDCo invites Proposals from eligible Consultants under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) for 
preparation of 

DPR of 24x7 water supply system in remaining area and extended area of different towns in Bihar 

(Through e-procurement mode only -www.eproc2.bihar.gov.In) 

Name of town 

ARA 

BUXAR 

DALMIYA 

NAGAR(DEHRI) 

SASARAM 

BHAGALPUR 

JAMALPUR 

BIHARSHARIF 

MOTIHARI 

A 
Government of Bihar 

Undertaking 

MUZAFFARPUR 

BETTIAH 

HAJIPUR 

..Date: ...KLOIS 

nodal agency for executing urban 

Wards to be covered(nos) 

5 tull,18- partial including extended area in all 45 wards 

to be covered 

Newly created 8 wards including extended area in 
remaining 34 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 37 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 40 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 51 wards to be covered. 

In all 49 wards. 

Extended area in all 33 wards to be covered. 

5 full Including extended area in remainingl 46 wards to 
be covered 

Extended area in all 46 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 46 wards to be covered. 

Newly created 10 wards including extended area in 
remaining 35 wards out of total 45 wards to be covered. 



SIWAN 

() 

KATIHAR 

(ii) 

SAHARSA 

AURANGABAD 

DANAPUR 

JEHANABAD 

4. Eligibility Criteria for participating Consultants: 

Newly created 7 wards including extended area in 
remaining 35 wards out of total 45 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 45 wards to be covered. 

Newly created 6 wards including extended area in 
remaining 40 wards out of total 46 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all 33 wards to be covered. 

3. Bidding will be carried out under single stage two envelope (technical and financial bid) system. Consultants will be 
evaluated under Least Cost Basis Selection wherein the technical proposal would be first evaluated and those 
proposals which meet the qualification criterion of 75% marks as laid down in RFP Document will qualify for 
opening and evaluation of Financial Proposal. 

Extended area in all 40 wards to be covered. 

Extended area in all| 33 wards to be covered. 

Consultant(s) should have been incorporated and operational in India for at least 5 years as on 31 March 2023. 

Average annual turnover of the Consultancy Firm (s) for the last five financial years ending on 31 March, 2023 should be equal to or greater than INR 100.00 (hundred) Crore. 
Consultant(s) should have experience in preparation of DPRs for water supply work. 

5. interested Consultants may submit their proposals along with () Bid Document Cost of INR 10000.00 (Non refundable) and (i) Bid Security of INR 1 Lac (Refundable) as per provision of RFP Document on or before the Due Date and Time of 21.11.2023 15:00 hrs. The Bid will be opened on 21.11.2023 at 15:30 hrs. 6. Pre-proposal meeting will take place on 09.11.2023 at 15:00 hrs at West Boring Canal Road, Patna-800001 all interested consultants are advised to go through the RFP Document, visit the project area and communicate their queries, if any, in writing on or before 09,11.2023 at 17:00 hrs. Query may be send only on e-mail id pdhqbuidco@gmail.com. No Query will be entertained after the last date and time of submission of queries & other than the given e-mail. 
7. The bidder can download the bid document from 06.11.2023 from the website www.eproc2.bihar.-gov.in and upload the scanned copy of required documents together with filled up documents on the web site., www.eproc2.bihar.-gov.in Complete bids (Including Technical and financial) must be uploaded at www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in not later than the date indicated in NIT or amended by corrigendum issued. 

General Manager (HQ), 
BUIDCO BUIDCO office, West Boring Canal Road, Patng-800001 Tel: 0612-2210101/02, Fax-2210103, Web:-http//buidco.in, E-mail:mdbuidco@gmail.com) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

